THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

	INDA SUMMAKY
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-4b
Urgent ☐ Routine ☐ (\\	AGENDA DATE February 25, 2014
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES (Information	NO 4/5 Vote Required YES NO tion Attached)
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Acceptance of the Resignation of New Prevention Council	Miranda Stiers from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
	om the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council.
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Apprecia	ation to Ms. Stiers.
Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman	Telephone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this ite	em.
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2014-66
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, Monte Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>O'Brien</u> eith, and Chairman De Martini
1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended	
4)Other: MOTION:	

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Tallman,

This letter is to inform you that on February 6, 2014 the following individual have officially retired from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. The letter of resignation and ending office 700 form is included.

Miranda Stiers, Seat 9

On February 6, 2014, the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council voted in the following new member. The application and assuming office 700 form is included.

Holly Grace Palmer, Seat 9

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis, MS. CAPC Liaison Manager III, CSA. 2011 FEB IO A 10 1





To whom it may concern:

I am resigning my position on the Child Abuse Prevention Council effective immediately due to a change in my position with Haven Women's Center of Stanislaus. I have greatly appreciated the collaboration and education I have been able to take part in during my tenure with the council, both as an alternate and later as a member. I strongly recommend Holly Grace Palmer as a replacement for my position. Thank you for everything.

Sincerely

HONORARY BOARD

Yvonne Allen, Co-Founder
Pat Paul, Co-Founder
Kenni Friedman
Marie Gallo
Bette Belle Smith
Gail Keller

OFFICERS

President

Mickey Peabody

Vice President

David Boring

Treasurer

Tiffani Burns

Secretary

Coleen Sparkman

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Norma Anaya-Barron Cassidy Sanders Lee Davis Sandra McDowell Linda V. Jue

STAFF

Executive Director Belinda Rolicheck

618 13th Street Modesto, CA 95354

209.524.4331 office 209.524.2045 fax 209.577.5980 crisis havenwcs.org

